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1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Total Jul-19 Jun-28  Jun-14

Off on the wrong track ...........cccuverevneererieeinns 56% 51% 51% 51%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.ccoeovvvienee 37 42 40 42
NOE SUME ..ot 7 7 9 7

Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14
The country is better off than it was a yearago ~ 34% 39% 42% 40%
The country is about the same as it was a year

800 i s 20 17 16 17
The country is worse off than it was a yearago 43 40 39 40
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3

Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Total
Better off than it is fight NOW ..o 32%
About the same as it iS Mgt NOW ..........cvviriririeiree e 25
Worse off than it is FIght NOW ..........cveurieriienrreeee s 34
NOESUIE ... 9

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE .. 1
Strong DemOCrat .........coocveveiveieiireseseree e 29%
Weak DemoCrat..........ccuvieeinieeeirienneeeiseieeeeneieenes 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 5
Independent..........covevienneen s 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans......................... 5
Weak Republican ........ccccceevieeiiceseesesce s 12
Strong Republican ..o 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coocvveieiieierieeeiee e 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovurererererirrinreen. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccocvevereririrnrenen. 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
28% 69% 85% 34% 49% 63% 31%

64 21 12 54 41 32 58
9 10 4 12 10 5 11
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 22% 11% 46% 32% 32% 51%

24 26 15 26 27 18 24

15 46 73 24 37 48 22
3 6 1 4 5 2 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
55% 19% 9% 42% 36% 29% 43%
25 26 24 27 31 24 29

9 42 60 17 28 39 13
1" 13 7 15 6 8 15
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeeecnseeees 26% 28% 30% 27% 50% 10% 2% 47% 23% 22% 30%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvevevevveeieeenienns 25 24 25 25 37 31 11 35 37 21 43
Somewhat diSapprove ..........cccevevveeieierieennens 11 12 12 13 6 17 14 9 15 11 10
Strongly diSapProve.........coevvreereereereerrereineenees 35 32 31 32 3 34 71 5 21 44 13
NOESUFE ... 3 4 3 4 3 7 2 4 3 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....oovvevrierinrinsiseeseee e 51% 52 54 52 88 41 13 82 61 43 73
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvrirereerennereeeieieeienes 46 44 43 44 9 52 85 14 36 54 22
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeereesneenees 24% 25% 27% 25% 48% 9% 2% 45% 21% 21% 29%
Somewhat approve .........cccceeevevveeieriereienns 25 25 25 24 38 26 9 36 32 21 40
Somewhat diSapprove.........cccceeevveeierecrreenaes 11 11 14 13 7 21 14 9 19 11 11
Strongly diSapprove.........cccuveeevevrereiereereierns 36 34 31 33 3 33 72 6 23 44 12
NOE SUME ..ot 4 5 4 6 4 1 2 3 5 4 9
APPROVE (NET)...couveeirerncrneeneereereeeisnereneneens 49% 50 51 49 86 35 12 81 53 42 69
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couevviiereceieieieieienienis 47 45 45 45 10 54 86 16 42 55 23
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .....c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeereenneenees 32% 36% 39% 37% 61% 18% 4% 51% 31% 28% 42%
Somewhat approve .........c.ccoeeeeevveeiereereienns 24 25 25 25 28 30 18 30 34 21 33
Somewhat disapprove.........cccccceveeriercinerercinns 15 11 11 12 8 23 20 11 12 16 12
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........c.vevevereereereerrereirrereies 26 24 21 22 1 21 55 4 19 32 9
NOESUFE ... 3 4 4 4 2 8 3 4 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....eureeirerncrneeneereereeeisreresenens 56% 60 64 62 88 48 22 81 65 49 75
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...euverereieeeneereereereinsereeens 41 35 33 35 10 44 75 15 31 48 22

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | CR
o The Food and Drug Administration (FDA)............cccccccrrrrriins 21% 47 16 8 7
Dec-14 2020 | 21% 50 12 8 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 50 1" 2 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 43 16 14 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 46 22 13 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 42 1" 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 45 18 9 8
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 49 17 9 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 54 1 4 1

NET
NH = FAV UNFAV  FAM
* L 68% 25 93
L 71% 20 91
* L 80% 14 93
1 57% 30 87
- 58% 35 94
1 74% 16 91
- 65% 27 92
* L 68% 2 94
1 72% 15 88
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Centers for Disease Control (CDC)............cccccrvvvrrvererenenn
May-25 2021
March 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIABN.....oooovovevevevcrcvcrcrcrcrececerereceresesesssesssesssssesssss s sssssssneees
Jul-19 2021
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party ...
Jul-19 2021
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party.........ccooeeervevceiieeiesssseeeeeeeeseeeesssssss
Jul-19 2021
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
25% 37 16 17
27% 40 16 13
34% 42 8 4
41% 42 8 4
17% 36 17 22
10% 31 24 32
33% 42 6 11
25% 39 17 14
24% 36 17 19
32% 41 14 8
29% 22 11 37
30% 23 11 34
33% 21 12 32
30% 23 13 33
56% 33 6 4
11% 29 19 36
4% 8 14 73
52% 32 8 6
27% 32 14 26
25% 19 11 45
36% 38 10 15
22% 25 15 34
22% 26 14 34
22% 28 14 33
23% 26 14 34
44% 43 8 4
4% 19 29 35
2% 7 20 68
47% 32 7 10
26% 28 19 23
17% 23 16 41
28% 40 14 14
14% 27 18 38
14% 28 19 34
13% 26 21 37
13% 27 21 36
2% 8 18 69
3% 20 32 35
31% 50 13 5
6% 12 19 56
8% 24 22 42
17% 31 16 34
8% 18 24 43
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62%
67%
75%
84%
52%
41%
75%
64%
59%
73%

51%
53%
53%
52%
89%
40%
12%
84%
59%
43%
74%

47%
48%
49%
49%
87%
23%
10%
79%
54%
39%
68%

41%
42%
39%
40%
10%
23%
82%
18%
32%
48%
26%

NET

UNFAV

33
29
13
12
40
55
17
31
37
22

47
45
44
46
10
55
87
14
40
56
25

50
48
48
48
12
64
88
17
42
58
28

56
53
58
56
87
66
18
76
63
50
67

FAM

96
96
88
96
92
96
92
95
96
96

99
98
98
98
99
95
99
98
99
99
99

97
96
97
97
99
88
98
97
96
97
96
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 26% 15 8 49 2 * 41% 57 98
Jul-19 2021 | 27% 17 8 47 2 * 44% 54 98
Jun-28 2021 | 27% 16 8 47 2 * 43% 55 98
Jun-14 2021 | 26% 16 9 49 1 * 41% 58 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 86 1 * 7% 91 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 19 17 42 6 * 34% 59 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 27 9 9 1 - 81% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 8 73 3 * 16% 81 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 16 1" 53 3 * 32% 64 97
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 16 8 43 1 * 48% 51 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 15 1 63 1 1 24% 74 98
o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............. 16% 15 20 33 14 1 32% 53 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 10 22 47 1" 1 20% 69 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 17 20 27 17 2 34% 47 81
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 21 19 18 18 1 45% 37 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 15 24 27 14 * 35% 51 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 20 18 31 17 - 35% 49 83
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 15 20 33 15 1 31% 53 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 10 30 46 4 - 20% 76 96
Q16. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
N o OO 33% 34% 36% 35% 36% 27% 32% 35% 32% 33% 34%
SOME vt e eees 40 38 40 37 41 39 38 39 41 40 44
ATHHIE oo 18 19 16 19 17 23 17 19 16 17 19
NOLOING 1. s ees 9 9 9 8 6 " 13 7 1" 10 3
Q17. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE ....vvveeverreeeeseiieeereeee e 33% 36% 39% 37% 57% 17% 10% 52% 35% 29%  45%
Mostly NEFAtVE. ... 28 27 24 20 6 27 53 9 24 33 17
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 30 28 28 33 29 44 26 31 30 29 35
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN .o 9 10 9 10 7 12 10 9 1" 9 3



Global Strategy Group 32707 July Navigator #2 Page 5/32

Q18. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

tr |n.
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Q19. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? economyb...
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I back pandemlc I fow

Q20. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus PaNdeMIC...........cc.ciereurirerereieseisse e aessenas 43% 33% 60% 39% 24% 50% 41% 41% 55%
Jobs and the 8CONOMY ..o 35 41 29 42 41 35 31 36 42
IMMIGFALION ..o 27 24 12 25 45 12 26 31 16
HEAIN Care ..o 24 25 34 22 14 29 27 23 36
Climate change and extreme weather events...........cccocovereererrirnrnnen. 21 23 34 22 6 13 19 22 28
Social Security and MediCare...........ocveereereerrereirenerneeneeneeseereeeeseeseeens 21 20 23 19 19 23 13 22 13
VIOIBNE CTIME ..ot 19 15 13 19 26 19 22 19 13
Corruption iN GOVEMMENL...........evevereerereereeeeeieeecrseeseeseeseeeeeesesseens 19 19 1" 27 26 1 17 21 15
NatiONAl SECUMIEY ........ceveececere e 17 17 7 14 30 8 14 20 6
INFFASHIUCIUTE ... 17 15 22 17 12 16 1 19 12
INFIGLON ... 14 14 6 14 23 8 10 16 "
VOtING FIGNES ..ot e 14 16 22 9 7 17 15 14 15
The federal budget defiCit............corerenirrnerrere e 14 15 5 18 23 6 12 15 12
TAKES oottt 12 15 8 13 16 10 14 11 15
WAGES ..vvvveeicircie it 12 13 13 14 10 18 16 10 13
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ccoeurrereuneneneercseneereeeenne 11 12 12 11 10 12 8 11 14
POlICE FETOMM ..o 1 10 15 6 8 15 1 10 5
GUNS ..ot et 11 10 17 7 5 17 16 9 16
RACE FElatioNS.......c.oviveeeieisre e 1 15 17 10 4 24 12 8 19
EQUCALION. ... 10 10 1 11 8 12 13 9 1
FOreign terroriSM ..o s 5 7 3 5 9 3 7 6 2
ADOTHION .ot 4 5 2 6 6 5 3 4 6




Global Strategy Group 32707 July Navigator #2 Page 6/32

Q21. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jul19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The coronavirus PaNAEMIC...........ccveuierciriereseie e 54% 48% 65% 49% 42% 50% 47% 55% 63%
INFFASTTUCKUTE ...t 34 27 38 36 29 25 25 37 38
Climate change and extreme weather events...........cccccveveveicvrivennen. 25 28 20 20 33 16 21 28 24
Jobs and the ECONOMY ........cvvieeiirrre e 24 25 37 23 10 32 26 22 29
VOtNG FGNES....cvocveieicie et 22 24 23 18 21 18 14 24 18
RACE FEIAtIONS.......oeiiiieicc e 19 21 12 21 26 15 16 20 12
GUNS .ottt sttt 17 19 1 15 23 17 17 16 16
IMMIGIAtioON......cvoeecete et 16 13 15 12 17 15 22 15 15
HEAIN CAIE ... 13 14 16 12 9 21 18 10 12
Police reform 13 10 8 12 18 1 12 13 6
TAXES cvrveere ittt 12 14 10 16 14 14 14 11 14
Wages 8 8 8 10 7 14 1 6 4
Social Security and MediCare.............coveuvirenieresieeseseeseeene 8 9 10 6 5 16 7 6 7
The federal budget deficit 7 8 8 10 5 12 1 6 8
NatioNal SECUTIEY ........cveiieicee e 7 8 8 6 5 7 6 6 10
Domestic and homegrown teIroriSM ... 6 8 7 5 5 8 6 5 8
ADOIHION ...t 5 5 2 6 9 4 5 6 6
Corruption in OVEMMENL..........ccoieiiririeirirreeee e 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 5 3
VIOIBNE CHIME ...ttt 5 6 6 3 3 10 6 3 4
EAUCALION. ...t 5 5 5 10 3 6 7 4 6
INFIAHON ¢ s 4 4 3 7 5 6 7 4 3
FOreign tEITOMSM .....vvceceeeee s 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 6

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Making health care more affordable...................vvvvvvvviiiciriiiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 2 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 16 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 65 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 19 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 14 13
o Combating the coronavirus PANAEMIC............cccccvieeeervvrrrrrissssssieeersrresessss s 53% 32 15
Jul-19 2021 54% 32 13
Jun-28 2021 57% 28 15
Jun-14 2021 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 18 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 69 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race White 46% 39 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 78% 12 10
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

© [SPLIT A] Improving health Care ..............ccccoooooeeeerecvvvvvecccissesese e

o The cost of living for working families...............cccvvmrvvvvrvervrernsssssssnnnnn

o Protecting American demoCracy ............coreeecevveeciisisssssseeeeeessessseenons

o [SPLIT B] Combating voter SUPPression.............c.cccccevvvereerssssssiiiccveennnnn

o Looking out for small businesses and small business owners

Jul-19 2021

Jun-14 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jul-19 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jun-14 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jun-14 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-26 2021

Mar-1 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
52% 34
50% 35
53% 33
88% 4
45% 26
14% 70
83% 7
58% 30
45% 39
69% 14
49% 38
51% 38
86% 4
39% 29
1% 79
79% 9
62% 27
42% 46
61% 23
47% 40
50% 39
87% 4
32% 30
7% 83
76% 10
58% 31
40% 48
66% 20
47% 34
49% 34
82% 4
35% 20
1% 71
68% 9
58% 26
40% 42
69% 15
45% 40
45% 40
47% 38
79% 7
34% 31
1% 79
74% 11
51% 35
38% 46
59% 20

DK

14

14

29
16

1
15
17

12
11
10
32

12

12
15

13
11

39
10
14

13
14

19
17
13

18
23

18
16

15
15
15
14
35

15
14
15
20
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Being honest with the AMEriCan PUDIIC ... 45% 37 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 4 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 21 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 77 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 10 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 39% 43 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 18 20
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY ....ccooocoiiiiieeererrrereessssssieeserereseessssssss s 45% 44 11
Jul-19 2021 46% 43 11
Jun-28 2021 46% 42 12
Jun-14 2021 47% 43 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 39 32
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 12 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 20 15
© [SPLIT A] Preventing VOLEI fTAUG ...........c.ovvvcvcvcvevcvcveeeecvsesesseseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 43% 41 15
Jun-14 2021 45% 41 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 29 47
Latest Data by Party Rep % 82 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 34 20
Latest Data by Race White 37% 47 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 27 15

B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = ALOT/SOME

o The recent increase in new coronavirus cases in the United States, especially in

areas with low rates of VacCiNatioN............ccccccvvvrrriecininesssssseesssseeses e 53% 30 12 5 83%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 26 9 3 88%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 32 12 1 7%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 35 15 5 80%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 24 13 6 81%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 37 14 5 81%

Latest Data by Race White | 54% 30 1 5 84%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 26 9 5 85%
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B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME
® The TOKYO OlYMPIC GAMES........ccoocoievrrrriierrecssssiiessssssssmiessssssssssesss i sesssisesss e 41% 32 20 8 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 32 15 6 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 30 21 1 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 25 9 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 29 18 8 74%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 30 20 9 72%
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 32 21 8 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 29 10 6 84%
o |Instances of fully vaccinated people testing positive for the coronavirus, also known
as "breakthrough CaSES" ...............o i 36% 39 16 9 75%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 40 15 8 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 36 18 14 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 38 18 8 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 35 17 12 1%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 39 18 9 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 39 16 8 75%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 41 12 9 80%
o Jeff Bezos and Richard Branson traveling to outer Space.................coevvcscsonvnion 3% 35 19 12 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 32 16 1 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 34 16 16 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 38 23 1 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 28 19 19 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 37 17 12 70%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 36 19 10 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 29 15 13 72%
o [SPLIT B] New legislation being considered by Congress to both invest in
infrastructure and increase taxes on the wealthiest Americans ... 29% 36 20 15 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 35 17 12 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 33 27 21 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 38 21 17 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 32 20 22 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 41 27 13 60%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 36 19 14 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 35 24 9 67%
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in state legislatures across the country passing new voter
FEQUINEMENT TAWS ...oooooocce e 29% 33 19 19 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 30 15 19 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 35 21 25 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 23 17 60%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 27 20 27 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 34 22 23 55%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 35 18 17 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 27 32 6 62%
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B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME
o [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress pushing to pass new voting rights legislation................ 24% 36 19 21 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 41 18 17 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 31 20 27 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 32 20 23 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 35 15 22 63%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 34 22 21 57%
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 36 19 21 61%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 47 17 22 61%
o [SPLIT A] Bipartisan negotiations in Congress over new infrastructure legislation............ 22% 32 24 22 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 37 20 22 58%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 33 23 25 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 25 30 22 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 36 19 27 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 25 27 31 41%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 32 25 20 55%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 33 20 22 58%
Switching subjects...
Q40. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The worst is yet to come .........cccocvevevcnennnee 44% 27% 21% 13% 51% 50% 35% 55% 51% 41% 45%
The WOrStiS OVET .......cuiereeireereeireree s 35 55 64 72 24 30 49 21 30 39 24
Don't know enough to Say ........cccoeuveerieenieninenes 20 18 16 16 24 20 16 24 19 20 30

Q41. [IF WORST IS YET TO COME] Earlier, you indicated that you think the
worst is yet to come with the pandemic...What makes you feel like the

worst of the pandemic in the United States is yet to come?
P ! . avariant
gettlngw maskwrefuse spreadstrain .e"“’g’wear*""m"

vaccines

many d elt = CASeS  risng

Q42. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Things are getting worse and our recovery from the pandemic is headed in the
WIONG QIFECHON ....cvvvvescirtei et 50% 48% 52% 52% 51% 47% 50% 48%
Things are improving and our recovery is headed in the right direction ............... 35 35 32 35 31 35 35 36
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....eeuuieiiriecieirceeieeee et 15 17 16 13 18 18 14 15
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Q43. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AV ..o 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 1% 18% 11% 14% 15% 18%
A family member has..........cooocoveverrreinrerninenn. 41 39 37 40 40 33 44 38 47 41 22
ATHIENd has ..o 42 39 35 41 40 34 48 32 44 45 34
Someone else | personally know has................ 37 35 37 38 38 41 36 33 34 39 33
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ...t esiensenes 23 23 26 23 23 3 21 27 25 21 34
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....coovenririrreereirnierens 7% 77 74 77 77 69 79 73 75 79 66

Q44. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

Total
A family member has..........ccooovnnrcnieeinnnn. 11%
ATriend has ..., 12

Someone else | personally know has 22
Nobody | know has died from complications

due t0 COroNAVIFUS .......coceereeceereeeesee e 63
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovovveeereerrereinrerniens 37%

Jul-19
12%
13
23

61

39

Jun-28
11%
12
22

63

37

Q45. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?

Total
FRAVE ... 63%
A family member has..........ccooovnnreniereinnnn. 75
AFriend has ... 67
Someone else | personally know has 54
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE oottt 5
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ocuuverereerneereieenns 95%

Jul-19
62%
72
63
53

Jun-28
63%
75
63
54

5

95

Jun-14
9%
11
22

65

35

Jun-14
62%
74
65
52

6

94

Q46. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?

Total
VEry TKelY ... 5%
Somewhat lIKelY........ceveeererininerireeeis 5
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocvvrrninienenieies 4
Very UnlKEY ... 18
NOE SUFE ... s 5
LIKELY (NET)....ovvieneireiereeeceseineineneeerseneces 10%
UNLIKELY (NET)...coviteirereenireineineieiereeiecens 22
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccrvvvvrnirene 63%

Jul-19  Jun-28  Jun-14
5% 5% 4%
7 6 6
5 4 3
17 18 21
4 4 3
11 11 11
22 22 24
62 63 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 12% 11% 17% 22% 9% 7%
11 13 12 17 12 11 8
25 20 21 25 21 22 17
60 65 64 52 58 65 72
40 35 36 48 42 35 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
73% 55% 54% 50% 61% 65% 79%
78 76 71 63 74 77 76
68 60 67 47 55 72 73
55 54 54 45 38 59 56
4 6 6 9 8 4 3
96 94 94 91 92 96 97
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 3% 10% 7% 3% 3%
7 7 3 11 9 4 5
3 7 6 4 5 5 2
7 21 29 18 1 19 9
4 6 5 7 7 4 2
13 11 6 21 16 7 8
10 28 35 22 16 24 12
73 55 54 50 61 65 79
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Q47. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeeecnseeees 33% 36% 38% 35% 46% 21% 21% 42% 36% 30% 40%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvevevevveeieeenienns 35 36 35 39 36 32 35 25 37 37 41
Somewhat diSapprove ..........cccevevveeieierieennens 11 10 8 8 8 16 13 11 1" 11 9
Strongly diSapProve.........coevvreereereereerrereineenees 13 10 11 10 4 20 21 12 8 14 3
NOESUFE ... 8 7 8 8 6 1" 10 10 9 8 6
APPROVE (NET)....oovvevrierinrinsiseeseee e 68% 72 74 74 81 52 56 67 72 67 81
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvrirereerennereeeieieeienes 24 20 18 18 13 37 34 23 19 25 13
Q48. Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get Americans vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
HE'S dOING BNOUGN.......vuiiiicctic bbb 50% 70% 42% 29% 61% 56% 46% 65%
He's N0t dOING ENOUGN......c.cviiieecce e 17 14 17 19 14 18 17 16
He shouldn't be trying to get Americans vaccinated ..........ccccocovvvvcrinccnrcennn, 23 6 26 41 13 15 27 9
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 1 10 15 10 12 11 10 10
Q49. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get Americans vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are not doing €NOUGN ..........cccvciiiriecee e 41% 66% 31% 15% 44% 36% 40% 58%
They are doiNg ENOUGN ........cecvieieirccre s ssnee 26 14 24 41 25 32 26 15
They shouldn't be trying to get Americans vaccinated...........cccovvvrvieesecninnnns 19 6 24 32 13 16 21 9
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 14 14 21 12 18 17 12 17

Q50A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose your local community re-introducing measures like mask mandates and social distancing to

control the spread of coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM «....eocerererrereieie ettt 40% 59% 37% 20% 68% 43% 35% 54%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 24 27 23 21 20 26 24 36
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....cvveieirirciieieisee ettt sttt 9 3 12 15 1 9 1 2
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt 23 6 23 41 7 17 27 7
INOE SUIB ..ot 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 -
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueiueeneieeieeeeeesee e issssssess st ssesse s sssssssssssssssssssesssessenns 64% 87 60 40 87 69 59 90
OPPOSE (NET)....coutereeriireieneisneesesssesessesssessesssesssesssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssassssssanes 32 9 35 56 8 26 37 10

Q50B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose communities in the United States with increasing levels of coronavirus infections re-

introducing measures like mask mandates and social distancing to control the spread of coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt sttt 49% 76% 46% 20% 62% 50% 45% 75%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ..o 19 15 21 23 13 28 19 14
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......coviieiiicietrete sttt 8 4 8 12 5 8 8 -
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...evereieiciieeeeirce sttt 18 2 17 36 1 11 21 6
INOE SUPE ...t 6 4 8 9 9 4 6 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ceeereeerereireinesnesssesseseesesssssesssssssssssssesssssssessessesssssssssssssssessseas 68% 91 67 43 75 78 64 90
OPPOSE (NET) ..o veeeeerereereisseiesssessseseeeesesssssessesssssssssessssssssessessessssssssssssssessessns 26 6 25 43 16 18 30 6
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Q51. [IF VACCINATED] As you may know, the CDC recently issued a new recommendation that fully vaccinated people should begin
wearing masks again indoors in places with high coronavirus rates. Which best describes what you will do moving forward?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will wear a mask in all public indoor settings............c.ccceviercnieicveeie e, 60% 7% 52% 37% 89% 71% 53% 84%
Will wear a mask in most, but not all public indoor settings..........cccovreerrverinnnas 14 14 18 13 7 12 15 12
Will wear a mask in some public indoor SEttings........c.couverieeneesrieesecsinnens 13 6 18 22 1 7 16 5
Will not wear a mask in public indoor SEtiNGS .........ccovvverriennecsriee e 13 4 12 27 2 10 15 -
WILL WEAR A MASK (NET) ... sssssessssessesesssesesnsssessans 87% 96 88 73 98 90 85 100
@53. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
RV ...ttt sttt 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1%
A family MEMDEE N@S......c.oiriiierere et 6 6 5 7 10 7 6 8
ATHENA NS ... 8 7 7 10 8 10 8 4
Someone else | personally KNow has............ccocevcieicniecnceeeese e 9 8 10 10 12 9 8 8
Nobody | know has been infected despite being fully vaccinated......................... 79 82 80 76 74 76 81 83
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovueiceeeeereeeeeisreseessesseeseeseeseessssesssssesssssssssssssssesssens 21% 18 20 24 26 24 19 17

Q54. [IF VACCINATED] As you may know, pharmaceutical companies developing the coronavirus vaccine are working on booster shots to

bolster immunity against the virus. How likely are you to receive a booster shot if they become available?

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Total | Dem Ind  Rep

VEIY TKEIY oottt 64% 75% 53% 51%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY......oocvecviecicicccece ettt 18 14 15 25
SOMEWNAL UNNKEIY ..ottt 4 3 7 4
VEIY UNIKEIY ..ttt 5 2 6 9
NOESUIE ...ttt 9 6 18 10
LIKELY (NET) ..ottt sttt st 83% 89 68 77
UNLIKELY (NET)....ouitieiieieisiesiseisise ettt ssssss s 9 5 14 13

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 62% 65% 64%

26 16 17 23
3 4 4 3
4 7 5 2
9 12 8 8

84 78 83 87
7 10 9 5

Qs55. As you may know, about half of the American population is fully vaccinated. In your opinion, is this too high, too low, or about the

right amount?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
TOO NIGN .t 9% 4% 8% 14% 8% 11% 9% 3%
About the FiIght @MOUNT..........coiiirircc e 22 18 27 25 38 27 19 18
TOO JOW et 55 69 47 40 41 47 57 71
INOE SUFE ...t 15 9 18 20 14 15 15 8
Qs6. [IF Too Low] Who do you blame most for why unvaccinated adults have yet to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Misinformation on social media platforms ... 68% 70% 73% 64% 52% 70% 70% 74%
DONAIA TIUMP ..o 44 62 39 12 40 51 44 50
Republicans in CONGIESS .........ccvierirriiriiiieiieieiseiseiee s 41 60 33 8 43 48 39 53
Cable NEWS NEIWOTKS ..ottt 17 16 21 19 5 20 19 1
The Centers for Disease CONtrol (CDC)........c.vrerrieneerereeereeerneensineneeesessesens 9 3 11 20 2 7 10 9
President Joe Biden 8 1 10 20 5 6 9 4
Democrats in Congress 7 1 7 18 6 2 8 3
The pharmaceutical COMPANIES ...........c.evrereirrernieriireirerreee e 5 5 6 5 9 7 4 2
OBNBT .ottt 14 12 17 17 21 13 13 9
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Q57. [IF Too Low] And thinking specifically about our political leaders, who do you blame more for why unvaccinated adults have yet to
get vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Donald Trump and Republicans in CONGress ..........ccooveeveeeierreeereseeressenenns 63% 86% 57% 21% 74% 72% 60% 79%
Joe Biden and Democrats in CONGreSS........ccvueveuviereinirereseiesesesesse e 17 3 16 43 9 12 19 6
INOE SUME 1.ttt 20 1 27 36 17 15 21 15

Q58A. [SPLIT A] Who do you think is more responsible for the rising number of coronavirus cases in America?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republican officials because they have downplayed the threat of coronavirus
from the very beginning and oppose measures like mask wearing to prevent
the Spread Of the VIFUS ..........ceire s 51% 79% 46% 22% 64% 55% 49% 63%
President Biden because he took credit for the pandemic being over, but now
under his watch and his pandemic policies, cases are back on the rise and
GEHHING WOTSE ... 49 21 54 78 36 45 51 37

Q58B. [SPLIT B] Who do you think is more responsible for the rising number of coronavirus cases in America?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republican officials because they have opposed vaccinations and continue to
spread misinformation and conspiracies about vaccines...........c.cccoveerreirierinnn. 50% 78% 58% 17% 63% 59% 46% 63%
President Biden because he took credit for the pandemic being over, but now
under his watch and his pandemic policies, cases are back on the rise and
GEHHING WOTSE ...t 50 22 42 83 37 41 54 37

Q59A. [SPLIT A] In response to the large share of Americans who remain unvaccinated, some states, cities, and government agencies
have begun requiring that their employees receive the coronavirus vaccine. Do you support or oppose vaccine requirements?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt snnas 40% 62% 29% 18% 49% 37% 38% 62%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIt ........uvivieicteicee ettt 16 16 14 17 14 24 16 12
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 10 7 21 1" 8 8 1 12
SETONGIY OPPOSE ..oovercereererrireisreieeeseeeee e ss et sneas 27 9 31 47 17 26 30 15
INOE SUPE ... 6 6 5 6 12 5 5 -
SUPPORT (NET)....ceeeeereerrereenrernesneeeeseessessessesesssssssssssseesessessessessessssssssnssssssessesens 56% 78 43 36 63 61 54 73
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeeeereereereisreseesneeseeseeseeesssssesssssssssssseesssssssessessessssssssesssssessesens 38 16 52 58 25 34 41 27
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Q59B. [SPLIT B] In response to the large share of Americans who remain unvaccinated, some states, cities, and government agencies
have begun mandating that their employees receive the coronavirus vaccine. Do you support or oppose vaccine mandates?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM ...t 41% 62% 30% 21% 46% 41% 39% 66%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 16 17 23 13 16 21 15 22
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveieircrieetee ettt ettt 9 5 5 15 7 13 10 5
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt 27 10 28 45 23 18 30 5
INOESUPE ...t 6 6 14 5 8 7 6 2
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceetrrereirrereereineeneeseeseissesesssssssessessesesseesesssssessssssssssssessesssssessns 57% 79 53 35 62 62 54 88
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeeeereereereisereesneeseeseeeesesssesessessssssssseesesssssessessssssssssssesssssessesens 36 15 33 60 30 31 40 9
Q60A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Supporters of vaccine requirements who say that the vaccines are the best
shot we have at controlling this virus. Nearly all new COVID hospitalizations
and deaths are among those who are unvaccinated, and it's not fair for the
unvaccinated to continue spreading coronavirus and putting our communities at
TISK. 1o e eereeseeseese sttt 51% 1% 36% 34% 51% 54% 51% 65%
Opponents of vaccine requirements who say that requiring vaccination is a
violation of personal freedom. It should be someone's choice if they choose to
receive the vaccine, just like it should be their choice if they want to tell others
whether or not they have received it. ... 38 19 52 55 36 37 38 31
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 1 10 12 1 13 8 1 5

Q60B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Supporters of vaccine requirements who say that these type of requirements
have been around for decades. Students are typically required to receive the
smallpox and polio vaccine, and it only makes sense to require the coronavirus
VACCING @S WEILL ..ottt 54% 72% 51% 36% 54% 62% 53% 2%
Opponents of vaccine requirements who say that requiring vaccination is a
violation of personal freedom. It should be someone's choice if they choose to
receive the vaccine, just like it should be their choice if they want to tell others
whether or not they have received it. ... 37 21 36 54 32 27 40 13
INOE SUFE ...ttt bbb 9 7 14 10 14 11 7 14

Q61C. [SPLIT C] In what types of settings and events should adults 18 and over be required to be vaccinated? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
At hospitals and doctors OffiCES. ... s 53% 70% 52% 35% 57% 56% 51% 70%
IN SCROOIS ..ottt 50 70 46 29 54 48 48 76
In the military 48 65 42 30 49 43 47 69
On airplanes 47 64 46 27 50 44 45 75
On pubIIC tranSPOMALIoN ........c..cvvieeeriereieiee s 41 57 42 24 45 37 40 66
AL GYMS ottt bbbt 40 57 40 20 46 41 37 62
IN COrPOrate OffICES .....viuirricieiice et 40 58 41 19 47 33 37 65
At concerts and SPOrting EVENES ..........curiririreerinireire et 39 58 36 19 44 36 37 68
AL restaurants OF DarS...... ...ttt 37 53 39 19 40 40 35 61
IN TELAI STOTES ...t 34 48 34 18 34 32 33 51
In public SPACES lKE PAIKS ........cevvercieriieirsiee e 23 35 23 1" 29 25 21 38
Vaccination shouldn't be required for any of these ... 35 16 39 55 23 25 40 16
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Q61D. [SPLIT D] In what types of settings and events should it be required to wear a mask? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
At hospitals and doctors OffiCES.........cceuriveierrieiieieee e 1% 82% 70% 60% 69% 68% 72% 81%
ON AIMPIANES ......veetce s bbb bbb 66 81 61 51 68 66 66 77
On public tranSPOItatioN .............ccveviveieicieieeese e 66 82 58 50 73 65 64 77
IN'SCROOIS ..o 56 77 46 35 67 60 53 73
At concerts and SPOrting EVENES ...........curiririririerere et 54 69 48 38 63 56 51 75
AL GYMS ottt 54 69 44 39 56 54 53 70
IN TELAIN STOMES ...t 53 73 40 35 63 55 51 73
AL reStaUrants OF DArS.........ccocueieiiirireire ettt 48 67 43 28 63 47 45 66
IN COrporate OffiCES .......vu et s 46 64 39 29 57 44 44 64
[N the MITAMY ..o 35 52 28 18 48 34 33 50
In public SPAcES K PArKS ..o s 26 39 19 13 47 34 20 40
Masks shouldn't be required for any of these...........ccovreieiesinnnnceen, 17 6 17 30 13 16 18 6

B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not  Notat
Very Somewhat too all
o The spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United States...... 40% 32 15 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 31 7 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 28 20 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 33 23 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 32 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 29 15 9
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 32 17 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 29 8 5
e That a resurgence in new cases caused by low vaccination rates is
going to prolong the pandemic much longer than it needed to be........... 40% 31 16 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 28 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 36 15 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 32 25 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 27 10 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 34 16 9
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 31 17 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 31 14 10
o Not enough Americans getting vaccinated ... 37% 26 18 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 24 10 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 29 21 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 26 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 27 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 28 22 10
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 25 19 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 33 9 6

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
72% 28
89% 1
63% 37
55% 45
81% 19
76% 24
69% 31
87% 13
70% 30
87% 13
64% 36
54% 46
74% 26
75% 25
69% 31
76% 24
63% 37
82% 18
55% 45
42% 58
64% 36
68% 32
60% 40
85% 15
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED

o [SPLIT A] The economic recovery being threatened by a resurgence in
NEW COTONAVIFUSES CASES .......oooeeereeerseseeeseesiessseesssssssssseessssssssssseesssssssssnsssssones 37% 4 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 43 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 40 15 1 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 39 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 40 10 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 37 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 41 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 56 9 5 85% 15
o The Delta variant of coronavirus in your community and state................. 35% 33 17 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 34 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 36 17 17 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 31 25 25 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 28 13 1 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 36 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 33 19 16 65% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 41 10 3 87% 13

o [SPLIT B] The economic recovery being threatened by government

overreacting to a resurgence in Nnew Coronaviruses Cases.................. 34% 38 19 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 40 24 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 37 17 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 37 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 30 24 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 42 16 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 39 18 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 38 22 7 71% 29
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus...............ccco...... 31% 32 22 14 63% 37
Mar-29 2021 | 30% 37 22 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 38 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 33 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 32 23 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 34 13 1 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 36 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 32 26 16 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 34 14 8 78% 22
o Fully vaccinated people testing positive for coronavirus................cc.o..... 29% 34 23 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 38 18 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 29 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 32 28 20 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 30 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 43 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 33 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 45 19 4 7% 23
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get
SICK fTOM COMONAVIFUS .....coooceerivicererneeee s 25% 28 28 18 53% 47
Mar-29 2021 | 16% 28 32 24 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 33 22 7 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 29 24 22 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 36 31 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 26 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 26 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 29 31 20 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 31 20 9 70% 30
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ...............cccccccccrrrreris 21% 28 31 21 48% 52
Mar-29 2021 | 22% 29 28 21 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 34 26 10 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 21 38 21 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 22 35 33 32% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 31 22 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 29 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 27 34 24 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 35 24 10 66% 34
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q72. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 9% 7% 3% 4%
(7070 TSRS 28 29 27 28 40 21 17 35 28 26 43
01T oo oo [ 47 43 44 46 42 51 51 41 46 48 47
POOT ..ot 19 21 22 21 9 21 30 10 16 22 6
NOESUFE ... 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 6 3 2 1
POSITIVE (NET) 1.cvovererererenerrssesseeeseeeneeseenes 32% 33 31 31 46 25 19 43 35 29 47
NEGATIVE (NET)...oovverrerenrrnriseeeerneeessesennes 66 64 67 66 51 73 80 51 62 70 52
Q73. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident. ..., 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 13% 10% 17% 1% 14% 13%
Somewhat confident............ccoveerereerrereinriinins 34 34 34 35 38 26 32 34 41 32 50
Somewhat UN asy .........ceuveerereieereenieireenieanas 30 31 31 30 29 34 31 22 27 33 23
VEIY UNBASY.....covveerieeieriesierissssssssssssessesseneans 19 20 18 19 14 21 25 21 18 19 14
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 6 3 3 -
CONFIDENT (NET) .ooovoerererrenrsseeereseseessnens 48% 47 48 49 54 40 42 51 52 46 63
UNEASY (NET) c.oovvreeererineississeesssesesseseenes 50 50 49 49 43 55 56 43 46 52 37
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Q74. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jul-19 Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........cccoocveeeaee. 24% 28% 30% 32% 40% 15% 9% 30% 23% 23% 31%
The economy is staying the same............cc....... 26 26 23 22 32 23 20 34 29 23 43
The economy is getting Worse..........ocovveeeennn. 43 39 41 39 20 52 67 26 40 48 21
Don't know enough to say ........cccocevvveeeerrinnnn 7 7 6 7 9 10 4 10 9 6 5

Q75. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework (BIF) do you support or oppose
President Biden and a bipartisan group of Senators passing a new infrastructure plan to improve roads and bridges, expand power
infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, expand broadband access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jul19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 35% 34% 57% 29% 12% 47% 32% 34% 36%
SOMEWNAt SUPPOI ......covevieeicicie ettt 31 32 29 33 34 34 29 31 44
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvreiiiveieciiie ettt 1" 10 3 10 20 5 12 12 7
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 10 11 1 11 21 2 7 13 4
INOE SUME 1.ttt 12 12 10 17 13 12 19 11 10
SUPPORT (NET).....uveieriieieieiesissiesississsesesesssssessssssss s sssens 66% 66 86 62 46 81 61 64 80
OPPOSE (NET).....cviiieiirieeieieiessssiessss s sssssessssssss s sessessesssens 21 22 4 21 41 7 20 25 11

Q76. What is the most important financial problem facing your family

today? - work rlce day m o n ey

high home healthcare wages need glack social security

paylngmakeenou family

getting"g¥° e
gSOSt e«msllwngbl"S
h.mselnﬂatlon jObSJObpay “debt
a{;IS"'g |ncomerent;;tg:en$3a’§$§mc

food
Q77. Prices can go up and down, and financial situations can change. In general are you, personally:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jul18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Finding it much more difficult to afford things since last year ................ 23% 17% 20% 28% 26% 25% 23% 23% 15%
Finding it somewhat more difficult to afford things since last year......... 40 27 41 40 40 31 39 42 41
Finding it somewhat easier to afford things since last year.................... 1 16 12 10 10 14 14 10 10
Finding it much easier to afford things since last year...........c.cocveeenne. 4 6 5 2 2 9 5 3 1
NO CRANGE ..ottt 22 33 23 21 21 21 19 22 33
MORE DIFFICULT (NET)....cveviieieiriinieieinirsisieseisissse st 64% 45 60 67 66 56 62 65 56
EASIER (NET) oot sssssssssesssssssssnsens 14 22 17 11 13 23 19 12 12
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Q78. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The government can take actions that create jobs for middle-
class families

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
SHONGIY ATEE ..voeeeee bbb 35% 45% 35% 23% 49% 32% 32% 37%
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ...ttt 46 46 42 47 37 51 46 47
SOMEWhat ISAGrEE ..ottt 9 3 10 15 4 6 10 6
SrONGIY QISAGIEE ...t 5 1 3 9 4 3 5 3
INOESUPE ...t 6 4 10 7 6 8 6 8
AGREE (NET) .ottt sttt st sssssssessessessssnes 80% 91 77 70 86 83 79 83
DISAGREE (NET) ..ot sssssessseseese s ssessessssssssesssssesssens 13 4 13 24 8 8 16 9

Q79. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The government can take actions that reduce everyday costs
for middle-class families

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY AGTEE .. eeeererrereire ettt nnes 37% 44% 40% 28% 51% 38% 34% 34%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE ...t 43 43 36 45 37 41 45 47
SOMEWAL QISAGIEE ...t 9 6 9 12 3 7 1 5
SONGIY AISAGIEE ...t 4 1 5 8 1 6 4 5
INOE SUIB ..ottt 7 6 10 7 8 9 6 9
AGREE (NET) oottt sttt 80% 87 76 74 88 78 79 81
DISAGREE (NET) ..covtutiiiirieneiieiseiseiseeseseesessessssssssssssss st ssssssessesssssssssssssnes 13 7 14 19 4 13 15 1

B5. Below is a list of specific things that many people spend money on but may not always be able to easily afford. For each one, please
indicate whether the government should be doing more to make each one affordable, or not.

The
The government
government should NOT
should be be doing
doing more  more to make
to make this this
affordable affordable DK
o Cost of healthcare, like prescription drugs, health insurance premiums, or doctor visits ................. 81% 12 7
Jul 2018 78% 13 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 81% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 71% 20 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 9 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 79% 13 9
Latest Data by Race White 81% 12 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 86% 10 4
o Utilities like gas, €leCtriCity, OF WALET ... 71% 19 9
Jul 2018 55% 28 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 11 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 16 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 30 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 13 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 20 7
Latest Data by Race White 70% 21 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 11 17
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B5. Below is a list of specific things that many people spend money on but may not always be able to easily afford. For each one, please
indicate whether the government should be doing more to make each one affordable, or not.

The
The government
government should NOT
should be be doing
doing more  more to make
to make this this
affordable affordable DK
© (GAS fOr YOUF CAI'S QAS TANK .......ooovvvceeeceeveveeevevvesssesessessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 68% 21 11
Jul 2018 59% 26 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 19 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 69% 17 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 72% 23 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 24 1
Latest Data by Race White 70% 20 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 19 17
@ (GIOCEIIES ....voooevovees e ss s st 67% 23 10
Jul 2018 41% 37 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 16 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 23 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 31 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 17 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 16 1
Latest Data by Race White 65% 26 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 16 17
© Housing CostS like rent O MOMQAQE. ...t 65% 24 11
Jul 2018 49% 31 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 64% 20 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 38 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 70% 20 10
Latest Data by Race White 61% 27 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 78% 15 8
o Childcare and day-to-day costs Of raiSing KidS ... 57% 27 16
Jul 2018 42% 28 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 13 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 28 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 43 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 16 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race White 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 23 15
® PhoNe and iNEIMEL DIllS .........ooovvvvvvvvvevcvcvcvcvcvcvccssssssssssssssssssssss s 52% 34 14
Jul 2018 41% 38 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 22 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 39 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 29 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 32 17
Latest Data by Race White 50% 36 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 29 14
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B5. Below is a list of specific things that many people spend money on but may not always be able to easily afford. For each one, please
indicate whether the government should be doing more to make each one affordable, or not.

o Credit card bills and debt payments.............cooorvrrrrrresscrressns

Q88A. [SPLIT A] Based on the following statements, who do you trust more when it comes to the cost of living for working families?

Republicans, because they say that Democrats are spending trillions on their
liberal agenda and it's driving up inflation, increasing the costs of things like gas
AN GEOCEIIES ....vvveeirtitie ittt ettt
Democrats, because they say they're working to ease the cost burden on
working people by lowering prescription drug costs, reducing health insurance
costs, and cutting taxes for working parents with children ...
NOESUIE ...ttt

Q88B. [SPLIT B] Based on the following statements, who do you trust more when it comes to the cost of living for working families?

Republicans, because they say that Democrats are spending trillions on their
liberal agenda and it's driving up inflation, increasing the costs of things like gas
AN GEOCEIIES ....vveeeertciie ittt ettt
Democrats, because they say Republicans are trying to block plans that would
ease the cost burden on working people by lowering prescription drug costs,
reducing health insurance costs, and cutting taxes for working parents with
CRIIATEIN ...t
NOESUIE ...t

Q89. Which of the following concerns you more right now?

That the federal government will not do enough to get help to regular people......
That the federal government will spend too much money, adding to the debt

The
The government
government should NOT
should be be doing
doing more  more to make
to make this this
affordable affordable DK
................................................... 39% 45 16
Jul 2018 28% 49 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 42 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 57 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 29 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race White 36% 49 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 41 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 7% 39% 83% 16% 40% 48% 29%
46 82 35 8 74 51 40 55
12 11 25 9 10 9 13 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 5% 24% 83% 13% 29% 48% 21%
48 86 35 9 74 55 41 66
12 8 40 9 14 15 11 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 68% 43% 26% 65% 54% 43% 47%
44 21 44 69 24 37 49 37
9 11 13 6 11 9 8 15
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Switching subjects...

Q90. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the expanded child tax credit recently passed by Congress and signed by President

Biden?

Jul-19

28%

46

17
8

92

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 18% 23% 35% 26% 20% 28%
47 51 43 45 43 46 46
20 17 22 1 19 23 14
8 14 13 9 12 11 12
92 86 87 91 88 89 88

Q91. As you may know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit for most families with children.
Do you know anyone who has received the child tax credit?

A family member has.........ccocvrnrenieesese s
ATHIENA NAS oo
Someone else | personally know has............cccoceeveiviveinnnes
Nobody I know has received the child tax credit.................

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) w.vooreeeeesessersseessessrssense

Switching subjects...

Total Jul-19
14% 15%
26 26
16 19
13 13
50 50
50% 50

Jun-28
12%
24
13
10
57

43

Q92. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the For the People Act?

Total Jun-28
10% 12%
23 26
29 27
38 34
33% 39

Jun-14
10%
23
33
34

33

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12%
28 25 24 37 30 24 15
17 17 16 18 14 16 14
13 16 12 16 12 13 13
49 50 50 39 46 51 58
51 50 50 61 54 49 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
13% 8% % 17% 1% 9% 8%
26 18 22 26 25 23 25
29 31 29 23 30 30 26
32 43 42 34 34 38 41
39 26 29 43 35 31 33

Q93. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the For the People Act, do you support or oppose the For the People Act?

StroNglY SUPPOTE ......coveeeercereeeeree e eeeeeseeees
Somewhat SUPPOTt .........cocviveieicieee e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....cocvvrereieieierc e
SErONGlY OPPOSE ...ceuerereircieecee e
NOESUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..ooreeeeseseseeseesseeseesesssesseesss
OPPOSE (NET)....orereeeesereseeseeseesseesessseeseesso

Total Jun-28
17% 18%
18 20

6 6
8 11
52 44
34% 38
14 18

Jun-14
16%
21

6
9
48

37
15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 1% 3% 29% 16% 14% 16%
24 17 11 24 24 15 23
2 5 11 3 6 7 3
¢ 6 17 2 5 9 6
43 60 59 42 48 54 52
54 28 14 53 41 30 39
3 12 28 5 12 16 9
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Q94. Regardless of how much you have heard about the For the People Act, do you support or oppose new legislation that will protect
and expand voting rights and election security, reduce the influence of big money in our politics, require an independent commission set
Congressional district lines that don't unfairly benefit either party, and ensure an ethical government that is accountable to the people?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ..o s 40% 39% 38% 58% 34% 21% 48% 40% 38% 51%
Somewhat SUPPOTt ........coruieririerie e 26 27 30 25 29 27 27 28 26 30
SOMEWhat OPPOSE.....euveivererie it 6 7 6 2 6 10 4 6 6 1
Strongly oppose 8 9 7 1 6 17 3 8 10 3
NOE SUTE oottt 20 17 19 14 26 25 19 17 21 15
SUPPORT (NET) v 66% 66 68 83 63 49 75 68 64 81
OPPOSE (NET)...cuvereereermeesneeseeeseesesseesssessessssssssssssenes 14 16 13 3 12 27 6 14 16 4
Q95. [IF SUPPORT] In a few words, how do you think legislation like the For
the People Act would benefit people like you?
count everyone rﬂ!m al:t want
I alr able money "y bie

makmg maumm, ma e ea5|er s rlghts

af'fect government . fraud

—m ==election &
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Q98. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the deadline at the end of August to vote on passing the For the People Act in order
for it to go into effect before the 2022 election for U.S. Congress, Senate, and other offices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
A0 oo 7% 9% 3% 7% 16% 7% 6% 10%
SOME ettt 23 27 20 19 24 32 22 23
NOEMUCK oottt 3 29 32 33 26 28 32 30
NOE L @I oo 39 34 45 42 35 33 40 37
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET).oceoveiereereieeeiseiecesseneesesseeeisesessssssssssessessssessessssseses 61% 66 55 58 65 67 60 63

Q99. Some argue that if these reforms are not passed by the end of August, it would make it significantly harder for some Americans to
cast their ballots in the 2022 midterm elections and continue to allow wealthy donors and special interests to pour money into
campaigns. Knowing this, how urgent do you think it is to pass these reforms by the end of August?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VBIY UFGENL ..ottt 36% 55% 27% 16% 51% 35% 33% 31%
SOMEWNAL UNGENE ...t 33 36 35 30 29 37 33 46
NOEthat UTGENL... ..o 16 6 21 25 1 14 17 15
NOtUFGENt @t all ..o e 16 3 17 29 9 14 17 8
URGENT (NET)...coceeeeeeeeeeirerecsneeseeseeeeesssesessssssessesssese s ssessessssssssnssssssesssens 69% 91 62 46 80 72 66 77
NOT URGENT (NET) c..euerereiererecenerreeseeeereiseseessessesssessese s ssessssssssessessessesssens 31 9 38 54 20 28 34 23

Q100. Who would you blame if the current Congress fails to pass any new legislation that protects and/or expands voting rights?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in CONGIESS .........cveririmieiiesineiiee s 32% 54% 19% 1% 39% 30% 31% 32%
Joe Biden and Democrats in CONGrESS..........c.vuveirrmueriererieieisssiseineseeenensesans 28 17 14 45 25 28 29 23
BOth EQUAITY ..o 28 23 49 28 26 32 28 3
INOE SUFE ...ttt bbb 12 6 18 16 10 10 12 15

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tBIBVISION.......cverveierircie ettt 43% 46% 40% 40% 46% 37% 43% 37%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).......ccocveuereeeinneiniineineinereeeiseens 38 47 36 29 40 37 37 46
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter
OF YOUTUDE). ...ttt sttt 34 36 35 33 35 38 33 35
ONliNE NEWS WEDSIEES ........cvevviiiieieeieeie ettt 31 32 40 28 23 30 32 48
FOX NBWS ...ttt bbbt 28 13 22 47 22 27 30 20
CNN ettt 25 40 18 11 36 28 22 41
YOUF [0Cal NEWSPAPET ......cuvveviireieiiieteisse ettt naesns 21 21 21 20 19 18 22 21
RAGIO ...ttt 19 17 21 20 15 12 21 15
MSNBC ......eoerieeiecieeeeretsee ettt sttt 17 27 15 6 27 15 15 23
National NEWSPAPELS ........ccvivrieerieieisic ettt 13 16 15 9 13 12 13 15
OFNET et 7 4 7 10 3 5 8 5
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY  NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER

e Fox News Channel..............cccccccoom. 9% 1 14 10 15 37 5 43% 57
Jul-19 2021 9% 13 13 9 18 34 5 43% 57
Jun-28 2021 10% 10 14 9 17 36 5 43% 57
Jun-14 2021 7% 11 13 10 18 35 5 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 12 7 13 51 5 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 12 10 20 40 8 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 16 16 13 16 20 4 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 12 14 8 13 36 4 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 12 17 7 14 37 4 45% 55
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 13 11 15 37 6 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 12 15 12 18 33 8 41% 59
L0 7% 9 15 11 17 36 6 41% 59
Jul-19 2021 6% 13 15 10 17 34 5 44% 56
Jun-28 2021 8% 10 13 8 17 36 7 40% 60
Jun-14 2021 7% 9 13 10 20 35 6 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 13 23 14 16 18 5 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 12 10 22 37 9 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 6 7 16 56 6 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 14 22 11 15 20 4 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 10 16 11 14 32 7 47% 53
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 13 10 18 41 6 36% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 17 15 16 12 20 10 58% 42
O MSNBC........ccooiiiiieeeeeveeccresessn 6% 6 12 9 18 41 7 33% 67
Jul-19 2021 5% 7 12 11 19 38 8 35% 65
Jun-28 2021 6% 7 10 8 18 43 8 31% 69
Jun-14 2021 5% 7 10 11 20 39 9 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 9 17 12 19 26 8 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 9 7 22 42 1 25% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 6 6 17 59 6 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 13 17 7 19 23 8 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 5 15 10 20 34 6 39% 61
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 10 9 18 46 7 28% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 11 14 9 21 28 12 39% 61
¢ One America News Network....... 3% 3 6 5 8 50 25 17% 83
Jul-19 2021 3% 5 6 5 8 48 26 19% 81
Jun-28 2021 3% 5 6 3 9 49 25 17% 83
Jun-14 2021 2% 4 6 4 9 50 26 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 6 3 7 51 28 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 2 11 51 25 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 8 7 9 49 22 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 10 4 14 38 20 29% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 9 6 12 46 21 22% 78
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 6 5 6 54 26 14% 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 4 4 5 43 37 15% 85
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
© NEWSMAX......ooirvevoeeeereeeree e 3% 4 6 6 9 51 22 19% 81
Jul-19 2021 3% 5 7 5 10 47 23 20% 80
Jun-28 2021 4% 3 7 4 10 49 23 19% 81
Jun-14 2021 3% 4 6 4 9 51 24 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 4 4 7 56 25 12% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 7 5 9 51 26 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 9 8 11 45 17 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 7 5 10 48 20 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 8 5 8 45 26 22% 78
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 6 6 9 52 21 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 5 4 10 52 23 15% 85
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SeVveral imes @ daY .......c.cccueieiciecee et 29% 34% 25% 24% 38% 30% 27% 27%
L0307 o -SSR 14 14 12 15 14 17 13 15
A TEW HIMES @ WEEK ...ttt nssnes 15 15 18 15 12 16 16 1
A few timeSs @ MONtN ... s 5 5 5 6 8 7 5 4
RAIEIY ettt 14 12 7 18 12 12 15 18
INEVET ...ttt 21 19 30 22 13 17 24 23
DON'EKNOW ..ot 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2

D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote in the November 2020 election for president or, like many
people, did you not get a chance to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, I VOIBA. ...ttt 91% 91% 79% 94% 91% 88% 92% 92%
NO, 1did NOEVOLE ...t 9 9 21 6 9 12 8 8

D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIABN. ... e 51% 94% 43% 5% 85% 61% 42% 75%

DONAI TIUMP ...ttt bbb 45 4 36 93 1 36 54 25
ANOhEr CANAIAALE .......vvieeeeeeeec et 4 2 21 2 4 4 4 -
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D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

DONAIA TIUMP ..ot
HIlAMY CHNEON ..ot
ANOLEr CaNIAALE ......c.cveveieieccce s

Total
47%
44

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 46% 90% 1% 38% 56% 34%
86 28 5 81 52 36 58
8 26 5 8 10 8 8

D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that

you:

Always voted for Democrats
Mostly voted for Democrats

Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some Republicans .....................
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ...........cccovneneererienins
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some Democrats ......................

Mostly voted for Rep

UDNICANS ...ttt

Always voted for REPUDIICANS ..........ccvueereieiiniiinirieeesee s

DEMOCRATS (NET) o eeeeeeseeeseesssesssesssessesssesssesssessssesseessses s
REPUBLICANS (NET) .vveeeeerscesessesssrssesssesssessressesseesssesseesrssersee

Total
25%
15

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of a labor union?

Yes, Me ....coeevrunne.
Yes, someone in my
Yes, both me and so
NO oo

YES (NET).coocrene

NOUSENOIT ... s
meone in My houSENOoId ..o

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job you had:

White collar, like at a
Blue collar, like phys
Service industry, like
None of these...........

deskin an offiCe ... s
ical labor or working in @ factory..........cvevreenererneerersninens
working in a retail store or hospital...........cccovverernireien.

Total
38%
28

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total annual family income before taxes?

Less than $30,000...
$30,000 - $49,999 ...
$50,000 - $59,999 ...
$60,000 - $74,999 ...
$75,000 - $99,999 ...
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 and above

Total
29%
22
12

9
13
10

3

3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 8% 1% 56% 33% 18% 31%
29 11 1 20 14 14 27
13 10 2 6 9 8 8
4 47 7 7 12 11 7
2 14 22 3 8 14 9
1 8 29 4 12 16 10
1 2 38 4 11 20 10
92 29 3 82 56 40 65
3 24 89 1 31 49 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 8% 9% 1% 7% 10% 2%
7 5 4 6 10 5 8
3 3 2 4 4 2 3
80 85 84 80 79 83 86
20 15 16 20 21 17 14
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 38% 38% 33% 32% 39% 58%
25 25 33 29 27 29 16
19 19 16 16 16 19 13
17 18 13 23 25 13 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 32% 22% 41% 32% 27% 23%
21 21 22 29 21 20 20
10 10 15 1 17 12 8
7 10 12 4 9 10 13
13 15 12 6 8 15 7
10 7 1 7 7 1 18
3 4 3 1 3 3 4
3 2 2 1 2 3 6




Global Strategy Group 32707 July Navigator #2 Page 29/32
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
CIY ettt Rt 23% 31% 22% 16% 41% 37% 18% 32%
SUDUDAN @rEA.......ceuererir ettt e 47 45 45 51 35 48 48 61
SMAIOWN ...t 12 1 15 1 8 4 14 5
RUFALGEA. ...t 18 13 18 22 15 10 20 2
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TIDEIAL ...ttt 14% 28% 5% 1% 23% 19% 12% 19%
SOMEWNAL TIDETAL ...t 17 32 3 3 19 18 16 26
MOGEIALE ..ottt 33 34 74 20 44 42 29 34
SOMEWhat CONSEIVALIVE ..ot essennes 17 4 11 34 7 8 21 12
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE .......cvvicieiecieis et neen 19 2 6 42 8 12 23 9
LIBERAL (NET) ...coceeeeerrereereisrereesseeeeseeeeeessesesssssssssseseesessessessessessssssssssssssessesens 31% 60 8 5 42 37 28 45
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...corvueirerecenereereeeereiseseesssssssssessesessssesssssesssssssssesssssessssens 36 6 17 75 14 20 43 21
D105z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You may select as many as you like.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden DEMOCIAL ..ottt 28% 58% 4% 2% 54% 34% 23% 37%
Trump REPUDIICAN ... 27 2 11 60 7 16 33 13
PrOGIESSIVE. ...vuiiecice ettt 13 22 9 5 17 17 12 19
Never Trump REPUDBIICAN ........ccovvrriceiricssse et 10 12 6 9 1 10 10 12
SOCHAISE ...t ettt 5 9 4 1 4 5 5 10
None of these deSCriDE ME ..o e 31 23 71 28 25 35 30 32
D200. What is your religious background?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Protestant/Christian.............ccoiriiniieee e 45% 34% 40% 59% 50% 29% 48% 28%
CANONC. et 21 22 16 21 10 39 20 9
JBWISI ..ot 3 4 3 1 2 2 3 1
MUSTIM oottt * 1 - * 1 - * 5
NONE/AtEISYAGNOSHC ...t 22 27 34 12 16 24 22 31
OBNET e 9 12 7 6 21 6 6 25
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS ottt 41% 33% 44% 47% 60% 35% 39% 20%
NO ettt 59 67 56 53 40 65 61 80
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a

year, rarely, or never?

Total
EVEIY WEK ......cooeiiiiic s 22%
A few imes @ MONTN ... 9
ADOUL ONCE @ MONtN ..o 5
A TEW tIMES @ VBT ...ttt 13
RATEIY oottt 23
NEVET ...t 28
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?
Total
EmPIoyed fUull tiMe .....c..ceivieiesereee e 35%
Employed Part time ..o 13
Not employed, but 100KING fOr WOTK ..........c.evueniirinrcce e 10
REEIEA ... 26
STUENL ... 3
HOMEMAKET ..o 7
BN, et 6
D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?
Total
Self-employed/independent CONraCIOr. ..o 25%
Not self-employed/independent CONracor ..o 75
D106. What is your current marital status?
Total
MAITIEA ..o 41%
Not married but living with partner.............cooonceee 1"
Never married and not living With partner ... 4
Single, NEVET MAITIEA ..ot 26
Divorced OF SEPArated...........c.uviieieriiriiiireieesieise e 13
WIAOWE ...t 5
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?
Total
Y S s 25%
N ettt et 75
DAGE. What is your age?
Total
1829 ettt et 17%
B0-44 o st 25
BB-BA et 16
BB-B4 ..ottt et 17
B5t .ottt RS R Rt 25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 19% 32% 29% 17% 22% 21%
9 4 9 16 15 6 6
5 6 5 7 5 5 4
13 13 13 1 12 13 15
23 23 22 20 23 23 22
35 35 19 17 28 30 32
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 39% 39% 33% 34% 36% 34%
12 12 14 16 17 12 17
13 13 6 17 16 8 9
25 18 28 17 17 29 22
5 3 1 4 4 2 14
6 8 8 5 9 7 2
6 7 5 8 3 6 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 30% 24% 40% 30% 21% 23%
76 70 76 60 70 79 77
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 37% 51% 24% 30% 45% 37%
12 17 8 8 13 1 10
6 4 2 5 6 4 5
32 24 19 47 35 20 38
12 13 14 1 13 14 10
5 6 5 5 3 6 -
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 26% 26% 31% 36% 23% 21%
76 74 74 69 64 77 79
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
22% 18% 1% 23% 31% 13% 24%
23 31 26 27 25 25 22
14 16 17 18 22 14 20
18 14 18 21 11 18 10
23 21 28 1 10 30 24
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

D300. For statistical purposes only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin?

D301. Please indicate your race. If multi-racial, please indicate all for which
you identify as.

D302. If you were filling out an official form and were required to select one
race, which one would you select as your race?

D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes
White/Caucasian ............coceviererieereiieesecere e
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.oceveeivrieieireeseee e
Asian/Asian American
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........ccvveeeeeccccce e
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................
Middle Eastern/North Affican ........cccoeevvverveeesnenennans

Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccevvevveeeveveeeeseeesseneenas
White/CauCasian ...........coevvvveerevereeeseeeeseeeee s
Hispanic/Latino ............cccveueveieieieieeeee e
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ........c..covvvereeeceereeee s
Pacific Islander
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................
Middle Eastern/North Affican ........cccoeeeevvevevreeeersieneennns

ArGENEING ...
BElIZE ...

COStA RICA ... e
Dominican RepUBIiC........c..cvivvirierieeceeesee s
ECUAAON ... s
Bl SaIVAOr ...
GUALEMAIA ..o
HONAUIS ...ttt
NICArAGUA ...t
Panama .......cooeieccee s
Paraguay ...
PEIU ..ttt
SPAIN <o
UTUGUAY ..o
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e
Other COUNMIY ..o
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .........ovvveccccccceeeccee e

NN = 1 ON 1 /% %= Ol * — 1
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D304T. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in The CarbbeaN.......ccovvvesvvssirsssnsssnssss 15%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your éten:t?é['/i}ﬁé}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 52
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. South America........mmm" 5
Another region of the world ... 5
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE ...t 30
D305. [IF AAPI] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their ChING s 26%
roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or m‘lfppmes """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]‘1‘
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. A
KOTEA. ...ttt 10
JAPAN ... 18
PacifiC iSIandS..........ccovviieieeceeee s 8
(01T R 12
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African AmMErican ...........ccovvvreneereneereerneeneeneeneens 13%
WHhite/CauCasian ...........ccccveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 71
Hispanic/Latino ............cccveueveieieieie e 11
Asian/Asian AMEIICAN .........covveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 4
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........cceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African .........cccccevvevveeeeeecieeee. *



